
CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — HOUSE H1429 January 27, 2014 
Spending Authority for House Authorizing Committees— 

Continued 
[On-budget amounts in millions of dollars] 

2014 2014–2023 

Adjustment for 
Enacted Legis-
lation.

BA 87 ¥7,607 

....................... OT 89 ¥7,566 
Total ........... BA 150,225 1,757,256 

................. OT 150,011 1,761,206 
Financial Services: 

May 2013 Base-
line.

BA 12,981 114,942 

....................... OT 2,112 ¥57,397 
Adjustment for 

Enacted Legis-
lation.

BA 0 0 

....................... OT 0 0 
Total ........... BA 12,981 114,942 

................. OT 2,112 ¥57,397 
Education & Work-

force: 
May 2013 Base-

line.
BA ¥25,740 ¥661 

....................... OT ¥18,800 2,383 
Adjustmentfor 

Enacted Legis-
lation.

BA 12,003 ¥21,885 

....................... OT 10,453 ¥21,790 
Total ........... BA ¥13,737 ¥22,546 

................. OT ¥8,347 ¥19,407 
Energy & Commerce: 

May 2013 Base-
line.

BA 356,892 4,936,804 

....................... OT 354,784 4,935,838 
Adjustment for 

Enacted Legis-
lation.

BA 1,242 ¥9,326 

....................... OT 3,933 ¥9,319 
Total ........... BA 358,134 4,927,478 

................. OT 358,717 4,926,519 
Foreign Affairs: 

May 2013 Base-
line.

BA 29,118 241,385 

....................... OT 26,085 235,012 
Adjustment for 

Enacted Legis-
lation.

BA 2 20 

....................... OT 2 20 
Total ........... BA 29,120 241,405 

................. OT 26,087 235,032 
Oversight & Govern-

ment Reform: 
May 2013 Base-

line.
BA 102,657 1,199,434 

....................... OT 99,645 1,170,525 
Adjustment for 

Enacted Legis-
lation.

BA 0 ¥2,861 

....................... OT 0 ¥2,861 
Total ........... BA 102,657 1,196,573 

................. OT 99,645 1,167,664 
Homeland Security: 

May 2013 Base-
line.

BA 1,916 22,255 

....................... OT 1,779 22,321 
Adjustment for 

Enacted Legis-
lation.

BA ¥390 ¥12,630 

....................... OT ¥390 ¥12,630 
Total ........... BA 1,526 9,625 

................. OT 1,389 9,691 

Spending Authority for House Authorizing Committees 
[On-budget amounts in millions of dollars] 

2014 2014–2023 

House Administration: 
May 2013 Baseline .. BA 40 371 

............................. OT 6 206 
Adjustment for En-

acted Legislation.
BA 0 0 

Spending Authority for House Authorizing Committees— 
Continued 

[On-budget amounts in millions of dollars] 

2014 2014–2023 

............................. OT 0 0 
Total ................ BA 40 371 

............................. OT 6 206 
Natural Resources: 

May 2013 Baseline .. BA 6,441 63,590 
............................. OT 7,069 66,964 

Adjustment for Enacted 
Legislation 

BA ¥63 ¥1,325 

............................. OT ¥67 ¥1,325 
Total ................ BA 6,378 62,265 

............................. OT 7,002 65,639 
Judiciary: 

May 2013 Baseline .. BA 19,809 102,678 
............................. OT 11,573 105,537 

Adjustment for En-
acted Legislation.

BA ¥693 ¥693 

............................. 1OT ¥277 ¥693 
Total ................ BA 19,116 101,985 

............................. OT 11,296 104,844 
Transportation & Infra-

structure: 
May 2013 Baseline .. BA 71,454 728,035 

............................. OT 16,822 193,098 
Adjustment for En-

acted Legislation.
BA 0 0 

............................. OT 0 0 
Total ................ BA 71,454 728,035 

............................. OT 16,822 193,098 
Science, Space & Tech-

nology: 
May 2013 Baseline .. BA 101 1,010 

............................. OT 104 1,013 
Adjustment for En-

acted Legislation.
BA 0 0 

............................. OT 0 0 
Total ................ BA 101 1,010 

............................. OT 104 1,013 
Small Business: 

May 2013 Baseline .. BA 0 0 
............................. OT 0 0 

Adjustment for En-
acted Legislation.

BA 0 0 

............................. OT 0 0 
Total ................ BA 0 0 

............................. OT 0 0 
Veterans Affairs: 

May 2013 Baseline .. BA 2,939 93,544 
............................. OT 3,098 95,206 

Adjustment for En-
acted Legislation.

BA ¥1 ¥4 

............................. OT ¥1 ¥4 
Total ................ BA 2,938 93,540 

............................. OT 3,097 95,202 
Ways & Means: 

May 2013 Baseline .. BA 963,421 14,458,848 
............................. OT 962,271 14,455,530 

Adjustment for En-
acted Legislation.

BA ¥751 ¥75,356 

............................. OT 116 ¥75,356 
Total ................ BA 962,670 14,383,492 

............................. OT 962,387 14,380,174 

f 

ADJOURNMENT 

Ms. FOXX. Mr. Speaker, I move that 
the House do now adjourn. 

The motion was agreed to; accord-
ingly (at 10 o’clock and 25 minutes 
p.m.), under its previous order, the 
House adjourned until tomorrow, Tues-
day, January 28, 2014, at 10 a.m. for 
morning-hour debate. 

EXECUTIVE COMMUNICATIONS, 
ETC. 

Under clause 2 of rule XIV, executive 
communications were taken from the 
Speaker’s table and referred as follows: 

4548. A letter from the Director, Regu-
latory Management Division, Environmental 
Protection Agency, transmitting the Agen-
cy’s final rule — Approval and Promulgation 
of Implementation Plans; Florida: Non-inter-
ference Demonstration for Removal of Fed-
eral Low-Reid Vapor Pressure Requirement 
[EPA-R04-OAR-2013-0564; FRL-9905-09-Region- 
4] received January 6, 2014, pursuant to 5 
U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on En-
ergy and Commerce. 

4549. A letter from the Director, Regu-
latory Management Division, Environmental 
Protection Agency, transmitting the Agen-
cy’s final rule — Approval and Promulgation 
of Implementation Plans; Tennessee; Bristol; 
2010 Lead Base Year Emissions Inventory 
and Conversion of Conditional Approvals for 
Prevention of Significant Deterioration 
[EPA-R04-OAR-2013-0440; FRL-9905-13-Region 
4] received January 6, 2014, pursuant to 5 
U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on En-
ergy and Commerce. 

4550. A letter from the Director, Regu-
latory Management Division, Environmental 
Protection Agency, transmitting the Agen-
cy’s final rule — Dimethyl esters of glutaric 
acid (i.e., dimethyl glutarate), succinic acid 
(i.e., dimethyl succinate), and adipic acid 
(i.e., dimethyl adipate); Exemption from the 
Requirement of a Tolerance [EPA-HQ-OPP- 
2012-0874; FRL-9904-57] received January 6, 
2014, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); to the 
Committee on Energy and Commerce. 

4551. A letter from the Director, Defense 
Security Cooperation Agency, transmitting 
Transmittal No. 13-46, Notice of Proposed 
Issuance of Letter of Offer and Acceptance, 
pursuant to Section 36(b)(1) of the Arms Ex-
port Control Act, as amended; to the Com-
mittee on Foreign Affairs. 

4552. A letter from the Director, Defense 
Security Cooperation Agency, transmitting 
Transmittal No. 13-60, Notice of Proposed 
Issuance of Letter of Offer and Acceptance, 
pursuant to Section 36(b)(1) of the Arms Ex-
port Control Act, as amended; to the Com-
mittee on Foreign Affairs. 

4553. A letter from the Assistant Secretary, 
Legislative Affairs, Department of State, 
transmitting a Memorandum of Justification 
for a Drawdown under section 506(a)(1) of the 
Foreign Assistance Act of 1961, as amended, 
to the African Union-Led International Sup-
port Mission in the Central African Republic; 
to the Committee on Foreign Affairs. 

4554. A letter from the Assistant Legal Ad-
visor for Treaty Affairs, Department of 
State, transmitting a report prepared by the 

VerDate Mar 15 2010 05:40 Jan 28, 2014 Jkt 039060 PO 00000 Frm 00177 Fmt 4634 Sfmt 0634 E:\CR\FM\A27JA7.075 H27JAPT1tja
m

es
 o

n 
D

S
K

3T
P

T
V

N
1P

R
O

D
 w

ith
 H

O
U

S
E


		Superintendent of Documents
	2016-07-25T14:58:56-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




